RESOLUTION 2025-93
Holiday Schedule for Fiscal Year 2025-2026

WHEREAS, it is necessary for the City of Semmes to have an official schedule of holidays
when City Hall will be closed; and,

WHEREAS, the City Council has deemed it necessary and advisable to recommend a
holiday schedule for the City employees for the Fiscal Year 2025-2026.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Semmes,
Alabama, as follows:

il That the following holiday schedule for the City of Semmes’ employees, as well as
City Hall closing, shall be as follows:

HOLIDAY

OBSERVED

Columbus Day

Monday, October 13, 2025

Veterans Day

Tuesday, November 11, 2025

Thanksgiving Day

Thursday, November 27, 2025
Friday, November 28, 2025

Christmas Day
Day after Christmas

Thursday, December 25, 2025
Friday, December 26, 2025

New Years Day

Thursday, January 1, 2026

Martin Luther King, Jr. Day

Monday, January 19, 2026

Presidents Day

Monday, February 16, 2026

Mardi Gras

Tuesday, February 17, 2026

Memorial Day

Monday, May 25, 2026

Juneteenth Day

Friday, June 19, 2026

Independence Day

Friday, July 3, 2026

Labor Day

Monday, September 7, 2026

2 That all City-paid employees covered by this Resolution shall comply with the
holiday schedule stated above, and no other such City employee shall receive
compensation for any holiday other than those authorized above.

3, That certain City employees, such as emergency personnel, may be required to
work on holidays as directed by the Mayor or Department Head.



4. That this Resolution shall be posted in the Lobby of City Hall and on the City of
Semmes website.

ADOPTED AND APPROVED THIS 16™ DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2025

é/// o

Mayor Brandon Van Hook

ATTEST:

tha M. Zi.loﬂ g

City Clerk



